Citizens Bond Review Commission

Status: Dissolved
Created: 10/16/1989
Ended: 3/1/2011

Description: The Citizens Bond Review Commission was an advisory group that monitored the City’s progress
in implementing capital projects funded by the voter-approved Bond 2000 Program. As an
advisory group, the Commission periodically provided City Council with recommendations
relative to progress on the Bond 2000 Program and any proposed funding modifications to the
capital projects funded by the Program.

Special Qualifications: None
Authority:

Ordinances: 2268 (10/16/1989), 2739 (1/17/1995), 3322 (5/1/2000), 3715 (12/12/2006), 3922
(3/1/2011) - S.R.C. 2-290 to 2-293

Resolutions: 5535 (5/1/2000)

Purpose:

The Scottsdale Revised Code contained a separate section for the Commission's purpose (S.R.C. - Sec. 2-293. -
Purpose; powers and duties).

Powers and Duties:

S.R.C. - Sec. 2-293. - Purpose; powers and duties.

The Scottsdale Citizens' Bond Review Commission shall receive reports on the City's progress in implementing
the proposed bond program, approved in Resolution No. 5535, dated May 1, 2000; review any project additions
or deletions to the program and provide such comments to the City Council as the commission deems
appropriate in respect to the program.

Bylaws:

The Citizens Bond Review Commission adopted bylaws on January 10, 2002 and amended them on November 1,
2007 and August 6, 2009.

Bylaws Provisions:

Organization: officers, vacancies, candidacies for elective public office, committees, legal counsel

Clarification of meeting times, locations and procedures: quorum, member attendance, order and notice of
business matters

Official records: definition, public records, recording of vote

Rules and amendments: amendment procedure, copy of rules and regulations, Robert’s Rules of Order, written
communications, interpretation and conflict

Absences (Bylaws): If a member is absent without being excused by the Chairperson from two (2) consecutive
regular meetings, or from any four (4) meetings within a 12-month period, the Chairperson shall, following the
Commission’s recommendation for removal, notify the Council for consideration of removal and replacement of
the member.

Bylaws Link: http://www.scottsdaleaz.gov/Asset27177.aspx

Notes:



On October 16, 1989, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 2268, establishing the Citizens Bond Review
Commission to monitor projects to be funded by the November 1989 bond election. The first commissioners
were appointed on January 16, 1990.

On May 1, 2000, the City Council repealed Ordinance No. 2268 and adopted Ordinance No. 3322, establishing a
new Citizens Bond Review Commission. The commissioners were initially appointed on January 23, 2010.

On March 1, 2011, the Council adopted Ordinance No. 3922 terminating the Citizens Bond Review Commission.

Associated Boards: None



Citizens Bond Review Commission

Membership Report

Donald Adams

Larry Beckner

Clarence Benedict

James Britt

Judith Brotman

Ken Dickinson

Brenetta Dunlap-Green

Joyce Floyd

Judith Frost

William Heckman

Paul Hughes

Charles Kaufman

Thomas Lanin

Stan Laybourne

William Magoon

Greg Maxon

Date Appointed

10/14/2003

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

7/3/2001

10/14/2003

1/16/1990

7/3/2001

1/16/1990

2/8/2005

1/23/2001

2/8/2005

6/21/2005

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

Term Begin Date

10/14/2003

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

7/3/2001

10/14/2003

1/16/1990

7/3/2001

1/16/1990

2/8/2005

1/23/2001

2/8/2005

6/21/2005

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

Term End Date

10/14/2009

12/31/2006

2/1/1995

7/22/2003

10/14/2009

2/1/1995

9/17/2004

2/1/1995

3/1/2011

5/19/2001

3/1/2011

3/1/2011

2/1/2007

2/1/1995

2/1/2007

5/2/2005
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Membership Report

Linda Milhaven

Ken Murray

Walt Nemetz

Stephanie Nowack

Joseph Nychay

Antje Peterson

Bernadette Phillips-Garcia

Burton Prosser

Donald Raiff

Steven Sagert

Lisa Samuel

Eric Schechter

Sharyn Seitz

Sue Sisley

Terry Smalley

Neal Sundeen

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

1/16/1990

5/19/1992

6/23/2009

1/16/1990

1/23/2001

2/20/1990

2/8/2005

4/7/1992

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

6/23/2009

Date Appointed Term Begin Date

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

1/16/1990

5/19/1992

10/14/2009

1/16/1990

1/23/2001

2/20/1990

2/8/2005

4/7/1992

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

10/14/2009

Term End Date

4/16/2001

2/1/1995

2/1/1995

12/31/1994

3/1/2011

2/1/1995

12/16/2002

12/31/1994

3/1/2011

2/1/1995

1/22/2007

11/9/2004

2/1/2007

2/1/1995

2/1/2007

2/1/1995

3/1/2011
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Membership Report

Lee Tannenbaum 1/23/2001
Laurel Walsh 1/16/1990

1/30/2007
William Welch 1/23/2001
Sam West 1/23/2001

Murray Wilson 1/16/1990

Date Appointed Term Begin Date

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

1/30/2007

1/23/2001

1/23/2001

1/16/1990

Term End Date

2/1/2007

2/1/1995

3/1/2011

8/12/2004

2/1/2007

2/1/1995





