Citizens Bond Review Commission

 Status:
 Dissolved

 Created:
 10/16/1989

 Ended:
 3/1/2011

Description: The Citizens Bond Review Commission was an advisory group that monitored the City's progress

in implementing capital projects funded by the voter-approved Bond 2000 Program. As an advisory group, the Commission periodically provided City Council with recommendations relative to progress on the Bond 2000 Program and any proposed funding modifications to the

capital projects funded by the Program.

Special Qualifications: None

Authority:

Ordinances: 2268 (10/16/1989), 2739 (1/17/1995), 3322 (5/1/2000), 3715 (12/12/2006), 3922

(3/1/2011) - S.R.C. 2-290 to 2-293

Resolutions: 5535 (5/1/2000)

Purpose:

The Scottsdale Revised Code contained a separate section for the Commission's purpose (S.R.C. - Sec. 2-293. - Purpose; powers and duties).

Powers and Duties:

S.R.C. - Sec. 2-293. - Purpose; powers and duties.

The Scottsdale Citizens' Bond Review Commission shall receive reports on the City's progress in implementing the proposed bond program, approved in Resolution No. 5535, dated May 1, 2000; review any project additions or deletions to the program and provide such comments to the City Council as the commission deems appropriate in respect to the program.

Bylaws:

The Citizens Bond Review Commission adopted bylaws on January 10, 2002 and amended them on November 1, 2007 and August 6, 2009.

Bylaws Provisions:

Organization: officers, vacancies, candidacies for elective public office, committees, legal counsel

Clarification of meeting times, locations and procedures: quorum, member attendance, order and notice of business matters

Official records: definition, public records, recording of vote

Rules and amendments: amendment procedure, copy of rules and regulations, Robert's Rules of Order, written communications, interpretation and conflict

Absences (Bylaws): If a member is absent without being excused by the Chairperson from two (2) consecutive regular meetings, or from any four (4) meetings within a 12-month period, the Chairperson shall, following the Commission's recommendation for removal, notify the Council for consideration of removal and replacement of the member.

Bylaws Link: http://www.scottsdaleaz.gov/Asset27177.aspx

Notes:

On October 16, 1989, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 2268, establishing the Citizens Bond Review Commission to monitor projects to be funded by the November 1989 bond election. The first commissioners were appointed on January 16, 1990.

On May 1, 2000, the City Council repealed Ordinance No. 2268 and adopted Ordinance No. 3322, establishing a new Citizens Bond Review Commission. The commissioners were initially appointed on January 23, 2010.

On March 1, 2011, the Council adopted Ordinance No. 3922 terminating the Citizens Bond Review Commission.

Associated Boards: None

Citizens Bond Review Commission Membership Report Date Appointed Term Begin Date Term End Date						
Donald Adams	10/14/2003	10/14/2003	10/14/2009			
Donald Adding	10/14/2003	10/14/2003	10/14/2003			
Larry Beckner	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	12/31/2006			
Clarence Benedict	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995			
James Britt	7/3/2001	7/3/2001	7/22/2003			
Judith Brotman	10/14/2003	10/14/2003	10/14/2009			
Ken Dickinson	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995			
Brenetta Dunlap-Green	7/3/2001	7/3/2001	9/17/2004			
Joyce Floyd	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995			
Judith Frost	2/8/2005	2/8/2005	3/1/2011			
William Heckman	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	5/19/2001			
Paul Hughes	2/8/2005	2/8/2005	3/1/2011			
Charles Kaufman	6/21/2005	6/21/2005	3/1/2011			
Thomas Lanin	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	2/1/2007			
Stan Laybourne	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995			
William Magoon	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	2/1/2007			
Greg Maxon	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	5/2/2005			

Citizens Bond Review Commission				
Membership Report		Term Begin Date	Term End Date	
Linda Milhaven	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	4/16/2001	
Ken Murray	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995	
Walt Nemetz	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995	
Stephanie Nowack	5/19/1992	5/19/1992	12/31/1994	
Joseph Nychay	6/23/2009	10/14/2009	3/1/2011	
Antje Peterson	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995	
Bernadette Phillips-Garcia	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	12/16/2002	
Burton Prosser	2/20/1990	2/20/1990	12/31/1994	
Donald Raiff	2/8/2005	2/8/2005	3/1/2011	
Steven Sagert	4/7/1992	4/7/1992	2/1/1995	
	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	1/22/2007	
Lisa Samuel	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	11/9/2004	
Eric Schechter	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	2/1/2007	
Sharyn Seitz	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995	
Sue Sisley	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	2/1/2007	
Terry Smalley	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995	
			- 4	
Neal Sundeen	6/23/2009	10/14/2009	3/1/2011	

Citizens Bond Review Commission							
Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date				
Lee Tannenbaum	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	2/1/2007				
Laurel Walsh	1/16/1990	1/16/1990	2/1/1995				
	1/30/2007	1/30/2007	3/1/2011				
William Welch	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	8/12/2004				
Sam West	1/23/2001	1/23/2001	2/1/2007				

1/16/1990

2/1/1995

1/16/1990

Murray Wilson